
PAWNEE C.U.S.D. #11 2022-2023 Dates to Remember 

 
 Teacher Institute—Monday, August 15th, 2022 and Tuesday, August 16th, 2022 

 First Day of School-Wednesday, August 17th, 2022 

 High School Graduation—Friday, May 19, 2023  

 8th Grade Promotion—Thursday, May 25, 2023  

NO SCHOOL ON THE FOLLOWING DATES 

Monday September 5 Labor Day 

Monday October 10 Columbus Day 

Thursday & Friday October 20 & 21  Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Tuesday November 8 Election Day 

Friday November 11 Veteran’s Day 

Wednesday, Thursday & Friday November 23, 24, 25 Thanksgiving Break 

Thursday(22nd)-Tuesday (3rd) December 22-January 3 Winter Break 

Wednesday  January 4 Institute (In-Service) 

Monday January 16 M. L. King’s Birthday 

Monday February 13 Recognizing Lincoln’s Birthday 

Monday March 6 Casimir Pulaski Day 

Tuesday-Friday March 7-March 10 Spring Break 

Friday, Monday April 7,10 Easter Break 

Thursday May 25 Institute (In-Service) 

Monday May 29 Memorial Day 

    

Student and Teacher Dismissal Times 

 

Day  Date    Type of Day   Students Teachers 

Friday  September 23   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 3:15pm 

Wednesday  October 19   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 2:00pm 

Tuesday  November 22   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 2:00pm 

Monday  December 19   Finals    2:00pm  3:30pm 

Tuesday  December 20   Finals    2:00pm  3:30pm 

Wednesday  December 21   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 12:05pm 

Friday   February 10   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 2:00pm 

Friday   April 21   School Improvement Day 12:00pm 3:15pm 

Tuesday  May 23    Finals    2:00pm  3:30pm 

Wednesday  May 24    Finals    2:00pm  3:30pm 

Friday   May 26(Tentative last day) School Improvement Day 9:00am  9:05am 

 

Mid-Term/Parent Contact Days 

 Parent Contact Mid Term  Parent Contact  End of Quarter  
 1st September 2  September 16   September 30   October 14  

 2nd November 4      November 18   December 2   December 16      

 3rd January 27       February 10   February 24     March 17  

 4th April 7      April 21  May 5    May 19    

 

Additional Notes 
1. E-Learning Days.  If needed because of bad weather, we will use our 5 e-learning days first.  The use of e-

learning days does not extend the school calendar. 

2. Five emergency days (bad weather days) are built into the Calendar-May 30, May 31, June 1, 2, 5.  If we use all 

5 of our bad weather e-learning days, the 6th bad weather day and so forth would be an emergency day 

which would extend the school calendar.  After 5 e-learning days and 5 emergency days are used, on the 

11th emergency day, we can apply for act of God days which would not have to be made up, thus the 

calendar would not be extended past June 5. 


